
 

  

Zimbabwe Stock      

Exchange 44 Ridgeway 

North 

Highlands 

Harare 

Zimbabwe  

 

Tel: (263-4) 886830-5  

 

P O Box CY 2231 

Causeway 

 

 
email: info@zse.co.zw 

                   

Website:www.zse.co.zw 

28 JANUARY 2020 

 

MARKET COMMENTARY 
   

                                                 EQUITY MARKET INDICES 

 

Index  
Closing 

(Points) 

Previous 

(Points) 

Change 

(Points) 
% Change 

All Share 
              

264.60  

                  

253.57  

                  

11.03  
4.35% 

Top 10 
              

234.31  

                  

222.95  

                  

11.36  
5.10% 

Top 15 
              

235.95  

                  

224.60  

                  

11.35  
5.05% 

Small Cap 
              

768.37  

                  

730.04  

                  

38.33  
5.25% 

Medium Cap 
              

325.52  

                  

317.24  

                    

8.28  
2.61% 

Old Industrial 
              

881.72  

                  

844.35  

                  

37.37  
4.43% 

Mining 
              

344.30  

                  

347.18  

                   

(2.88) 
-0.83% 

 
ALL SHARE 

 
The All Share index continues its winning streak by adding 11.03 points (4.35%) to close at 264.60 points. 

OLD MUTUAL LIMITED (OMU.zw) led the movers with a huge jump of $1.0414 to $40.5397, 

MEIKLES (MEIK.zw) rose by $0.5499 to $3.6499 and PADENGA (PHL.zw) traded $0.4961 firmer at 

$2.9875. PPC (PPC.zw) also gained $0.1679 to close at $4.7954 and INNSCOR (INN.zw) was $0.1636 

stronger at $3.8764. 

 

 

Trading in the negative was DAWN PROPERTIES (DAWN.zw) which eased $0.0185 to $0.0750 and 

BINDURA (BIND.zw) which traded $0.0036 lower at $0.2002.   

 

 

The ZSE has launched new indices and the additional information on the new indices can be accessed on 

https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/ 

mailto:mrichardson@zse.co.zw
https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/

