

Zimbabwe Stock P O Box CY 2231

Exchange 44 Ridgeway Causeway

North Highlands

Zimbabwe

Harare email: info@zse.co.zw

Website:www.zse.co.zw

Tel: (263-4) 886830-5

28 JANUARY 2020

MARKET COMMENTARY

EQUITY MARKET INDICES

Index	Closing (Points)	Previous (Points)	Change (Points)	% Change
All Share	264.60	253.57	11.03	4.35%
Top 10	234.31	222.95	11.36	5.10%
Top 15	235.95	224.60	11.35	5.05%
Small Cap	768.37	730.04	38.33	5.25%
Medium Cap	325.52	317.24	8.28	2.61%
Old Industrial	881.72	844.35	37.37	4.43%
Mining	344.30	347.18	(2.88)	-0.83%

ALL SHARE

The All Share index continues its winning streak by adding 11.03 points (4.35%) to close at 264.60 points. **OLD MUTUAL LIMITED** (OMU.zw) led the movers with a huge jump of \$1.0414 to \$40.5397, **MEIKLES** (MEIK.zw) rose by \$0.5499 to \$3.6499 and **PADENGA** (PHL.zw) traded \$0.4961 firmer at \$2.9875. **PPC** (PPC.zw) also gained \$0.1679 to close at \$4.7954 and **INNSCOR** (INN.zw) was \$0.1636 stronger at \$3.8764.

Trading in the negative was **DAWN PROPERTIES** (DAWN.zw) which eased \$0.0185 to \$0.0750 and **BINDURA** (BIND.zw) which traded \$0.0036 lower at \$0.2002.

The ZSE has launched new indices and the additional information on the new indices can be accessed on https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/